
FOOTBALL L BC

52 60

DATE:  August 25 314 362

13 9

LOCATION:  Loyalsock 1 1

8 (60( 7 (49)

Loyalsock 7 6 6 6 25

Berks Catholic 7 7 7 0 21

7-0

7-7

13-7

13-14

13-21

19-21

25-21

BERKS CATHOLIC SAINTS

Aidan Curley

Bryce Gumby

Connor Pennington

Devin Garcia

Maxx Mace

Michael Bradley

Nathaniel Rose

Will Hess

8 (26)

8/17 (78) 1 TD

6 (64) 1 TD

6 (41) 1 TD 1 (3)

6 (68)

8 (18) 1 TD

4 (2)

8 (131) 1 (11)

(BC) Bradley 28 yard run (Nguyen kick)

(BC) Mace 23 yard pass from Hess (Nguyen kick)

(L) 3 yard pass (2 pt no good)

(L) 1 yard run (2 pt no good)

PASSING RUSHING RECEIVING FIELD GOALS

(BC) Garcia 2 yard run (Nguyen kick)

(L) 4 yard run (kick no good)

SCORING PLAYS

(L) 68 yard pass (kick good)

Total Plays

Total Yards

1st Downs

Turnovers

Penalties


