## **FOOTBALL**

DATE: August 25

LOCATION: Loyalsock





Total Plays Total Yards 1st Downs Turnovers Penalties

L	ВС
52	60
314	362
13	9
1	1
8 (60(	7 (49)

Loyalsock	7	6	6	6	25
Berks Catholic	7	7	7	0	21

## **SCORING PLAYS**

(L) 68 yard pass (kick good)	7-0
(BC) Garcia 2 yard run (Nguyen kick)	7-7
(L) 4 yard run (kick no good)	13-7
(BC) Bradley 28 yard run (Nguyen kick)	13-14
(BC) Mace 23 yard pass from Hess (Nguyen kick)	13-21
(L) 3 yard pass (2 pt no good)	19-21
(L) 1 yard run (2 pt no good)	25-21

BERKS CATHOLIC SAINTS	PASSING	RUSHING	RECEIVING	FIELD GOALS
Aidan Curley		4 (2)		
Bryce Gumby		8 (131)	1 (11)	
Connor Pennington		6 (68)		
Devin Garcia		8 (18) 1 TD		
Maxx Mace			6 (64) 1 TD	
Michael Bradley		6 (41) 1 TD	1 (3)	
Nathaniel Rose		8 (26)		
Will Hess	8/17 (78) 1 TD			